

415 Hepplewhite Dr. Johns Creek, GA 30022 770-649-1886 / fax 770-645-6545 Eileen@Bodamer.com • www.bodamer.com

February 15, 2017

RECEIVED

Executive Director Talina R. Matthews Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

FEB 22 2017

Public Service Commission

RE: Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing

Dear Director Matthews:

Case No. 2017-00091

On behalf of the companies listed below, enclosed are notices requesting electronic filing. Under current FCC rules these companies are required to file rate revisions on or before May 1, 2017. Due to the volume of documents required in such cases, we are seeking to do so via electronic filing.

Per Commission rules, the actual filings will be submitted by each company's respective attorney.

Companies:

- Peoples Rural Telephone Cooperative
- · Foothills Rural Telephone Cooperative
- Mountain Rural Telephone Cooperative
- · Dou County Telephone Cooperative
- · Logan Telephone Cooperative
- · North Central Rural Telephone Cooperative
- · West Kentucky Rural Telephone Cooperative
- South Central Rural Telephone Cooperative
- · Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative

Please call or email me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Eileen M Bodamer, Consultant to the companies

Enc.

Cc:

Companies

Eter Bedamer



NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Are First 1. 2

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In acc	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, West Ke	entucky Rural Teleph	one Cooperative, Corp. gi	ves notic	e of its
intent to file an application for a General Adjustment in Rates with the Public Se					
		se the electronic	: filing procedures set forth in th	nat regu	lation.
-					
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commis application and advise it of that number as so			Yes	O
2.	It or its authorized representatives have regis are authorized to make electronic filings with			•	0
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				•
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilitie	s to receive elec	ctronic transmissions;		\bigcirc
5.	The following persons are authorized to make service of Public Service Commission order Public Service Commission Staff:				
	Name		Electronic Mail Address		
	Eileen Bodamer		Eileen@Bodamer.com		
	Michael Lee		MLEE@WK.net		
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.				
	Signed abyzy				
		Name:	Eileen M/Bodamer		
		Title:	Authorized Consultant		
		Address:	415 Hepplewhite Dr.		
			Johns Creek, GA 30022		
		e Number: (770) 649-1886			